HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 87 by Senator Perry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 3
delete "42:1124.2.1(A)(4)," and insert "enact R.S. 42:1124.2.1(D)(1)(b)(vi),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "members" delete the remainder of the line and on line 5, delete 6 "compensation or per diem;" and insert "of certain boards and commissions;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 and 9 insert "R.S. 42:1124.2.1(D)(1)(b)(vi) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- 11 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 17, and insert the following:
- 12 "* * *
- 13 D. For the purposes of this Section, the following words shall have the 14 following meanings:
- 15 (1)

16 17

18

	*	*	*

(b) "Board or commission" shall not mean:

* * *

19(vi) Any board or commission that does not have the authority to20expend, disburse, or invest more than fifty thousand dollars of funds in a fiscal21year and whose members are not eligible to receive any compensation, per diem,22or reimbursement of expenses for service on the board or commission."